506160195 07/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6206931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL FERGUSON	12/04/2017
EDWARD S. KING	12/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FETCH ROBOTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	2811 ORCHARD PARKWAY	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15911104	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)464-4530

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5108275771

Email: arc@post.harvard.edu **Correspondent Name:** STEVEN SVOBODA Address Line 1: 1312B MALLARD DRIVE Address Line 2: 1312B MALLARD DRIVE

Address Line 4: RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA 94801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FETC-1021	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. STEVEN SVOBODA		
SIGNATURE:	/steven svoboda/	
DATE SIGNED: 07/17/2020		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 6

source=FETC-1021NotarizedAssignmentFerguson12-4-17#page1.tif

source=FETC-1021NotarizedAssignmentFerguson12-4-17#page2.tif

source=FETC-1021NotarizedAssignmentFerguson12-4-17#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053245 FRAME: 0991 source=FETC-1021NotarizedAssignmentKing12-4-17#page1.tif source=FETC-1021NotarizedAssignmentKing12-4-17#page2.tif source=FETC-1021NotarizedAssignmentKing12-4-17#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053245 FRAME: 0992 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Michael Ferguson, an individual, having an address of 350 East Taylor Street, Apartment

2108, San Jose CA 95112, an individual, has filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States and countries

foreign to the United States as more fully described in <u>Schedule A</u>, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, Fetch Robotics, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), for

which ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications

described in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications described in Schedule A and the

inventions and improvements described therein, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part

thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and

extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent that may bereafter be filed for any said inventions and

improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including those claiming priority to any of

the patent applications described in Schedule A and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions or

improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues

thereof, and any and all rights to sue for past infringement of any one of the rights embodied in any of the foregoing.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any

official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as

aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions and improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT

REEL: 053245 FRAME: 0993

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the ASSSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the patent applications described in Schedule A. and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed on this _____ day of ASSIGNOR: A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not Michael Ferguson the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA On DEC. 4th , 20/7 before me, D. N. S. W. appeared MICHAEL FCAGIAS DA proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)/is/are subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that

Ang/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by/his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument to be the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Notary's Signature

D. NGUYEN Coww. # 2099638 ARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNA

(Seal)

SCHEDULE A

1.	U.S. Patent Application, filed	, entitled,	"System and Method to Prevent
Robot I	Discharge"		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Edward S. King, an individual, having an address of 3328 Fernside Blvd, Alameda CA

94501, an individual, has filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States and countries foreign to the

United States as more fully described in Schedule A, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, Fetch Robotics, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), for

which ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications

described in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications described in Schedule A and the

inventions and improvements described therein, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part

thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and

extensions thereof and all applications for Leiters Patent that may be reafter be filed for any said inventions and

improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including those claiming priority to any of

the patent applications described in Schedule A and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions or

improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues

thereof, and any and all rights to sue for past infringement of any one of the rights embodied in any of the foregoing.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any

official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as

aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions and improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT

REEL: 053245 FRAME: 0996

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the ASSSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the patent applications described in Schedule A, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed on this 7 day of Desemben 2017.

ASSIGNOR: Anotary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not Edward S. King the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA PUBLIC On DEC. UH. . 2017 before me, D. N. GWYGV, N. TARY, personally appeared <u>EDGMAD S. KING</u>, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)/is/are subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged to me that (he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument to be the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. D. NGUYEN Comm. # 2099638 WITNESS my hand and official seal MOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA WI SARTA CLARA COURTY MY COMM. ELP. PER. S. 2019 (Seal)

SCHEDULE A

1.	U.S. Patent Application, filed_	, entitled,	"System and Method to Prevent
Datat D	Pischarge"		